SHENZHEN ORICO TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD

Add: 1903-1904, 14A, Zhonghaixin Innovation Industrial Park, NO.12, Gan Lee Sixth Road, Gauteng Community, Jihua Street, Shenzhen, China Tel: 86-755-25196059; 86-755-25196115 Http: www.orico.cc

Declaration of Conformity

Product: USB HUB
Models: ORICO-AH-13-GY-EP-HW, ORICO-AH-13-GY-BP-HW, ORICO-AH-13-GY-BP, AH-13
Manufacturer: SHENZHEN ORICO TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
Address: 1903-1904, 14A, Zhonghaixin Innovation Industrial Park, NO.12, Gan Lee Sixth Road, Gauteng Community, Jihua Street, Shenzhen, China

We <u>SHENZHEN ORICO TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD</u> declare under our sole responsibility that the above referenced products are in conformity with the applicable requirements of the following directives:

Directive EMC 2014/30/EU, RoHS 2011/65/EU&2015/863/EU(RoHS 2.0)

Conformity with these directives have been assessed for this product by demonstrating compliance to the following harmonized standards and/or regulations:

EN 55032: 2015+A1: 2020+A11: 2020 EN IEC 61000-3-2: 2019+A1: 2021 EN 61000-3-3: 2013+A1: 2019+A2: 2021 EN 55035: 2017+A11: 2020

Signed for and on behalf of: SHENZHEN ORICO TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD

Product Photo



Date: July 29, 2024 Name of authorized person: *Chelsy Pan* Position: Overseas Sales

Issued in SHENZHEN, P.R. China